UNOFFICIAL



Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/06/2007 12:24 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Doc#: 0731055063 Fee: \$28.00

Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

QUIT CLAIM DEED

(Individual to Individual)

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

THE GRANTOR

LINDA STONEHOCKER, N/K/A LINDA J. LAFIANZA, A MARRIED PERSON

1616 THELIN COURT EVANSTON, Illine's 00201

(The Above Space for Recorder's Use Only)

of the Village/City of EVANSTON of the County of Cook, State of Illinois for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) in hand paid, CONVEY AND OUT CLAIM to THE GRANTEE CITY OF EVANSTON

LINDA J LAFIANZA, A MARRIED PERSON 1616 THELIN COURT EVANSTON, Illinois 60201

EXEMPTION

the following described Real Estate situated in the Courty of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to-wit (See attached legal description) hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Property Index Number (PIN):

10-13-427-057-0000

Address of Real Estate:

1616 THI LIN COURT EVANSTON IL 60201

DATED: Cotoley 25, 2007	OHIT	(SEAL)
LINDA STONEHOCKER, N/K/A LIMDA J.		
LAFIANZA (1)	<u> </u>	
inda Storebacker (SEAL)		(SEAL)
LINDA STONEHACKER	τ_{c}	
I the undersioned a Notary Public in and for said	County in the State of Illing's	a foresaid DO HFR

CERTIFY that LINDA STONEHOCKER, N/K/A LINDA J. LAFIANZA personally known to me to be to same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal, this

Commission expires

NOTARY PUBLIC

Place Seal Here

OFFICIAL SEAL Linda M. Mann Notary Public. Land of Illinois My Commission Exp. 03/30/2009

This instrument was prepared by: LINDA J LAFIANZA 1616 THELIN COURT EVANSTON IL 60201

0731055063 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

FILE NUMBER: 7003368

Legal Description

of premises commonly known as 1616 THELIN COURT EVANSTON IL 60201

LOT 11 IN THELIN & THELIN'S DEMPSTER STREET ADDITION TO EVANSTON, BEING A RESUBDIVISION 1 : LO1.
DDITION .
AS SHOWN UP.
SOUTHWEST 'A O:
THIRD PRINCIPAL ME.

PIN#: 10-13-427-057,0000

ORANGE COMPANY

ORANGE COMPANY OF LOTS 9 TO 15, INCLUSIVE, IN WEILAND'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 18 TO 24, INCLUSIVE, IN THE ADDITION TO WEILAND'S SUBDIVISION, TOGETHER WITH ALL OF WEILAND COURT, A PRIVATE ROAD AS SHOWN UPON THE PLATS OF SAID WEILAND'S SUBDIVISION AND THE ADDITION THERETO IN THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE

MAIL TO: LINDA J LAFIANZA 1616 THELIN COURT EVANSTON, Illinois 60201

SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO: LINDA J LAFIANZA 1616 THELIN COURT EVANSTON, Illinois 60201

0731055063 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The Grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed of Assignment of Beneficial Interest in land trust is either a. natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recentled as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Phinois.

Dated 1/8/-07	, 20 <u>∂</u>	2
	Signature:	Sig Telou
0.0	, 5	Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me		
By the said	endre et este registra que comigar a reconstruir de la securita de la securita de la comita de la comita de la	OFFICIAL SEAL Diane A. Fallon
This, day of		Angua Paras Successification
Notary Public	4 ally	Mary Conference of the Confere
	wer fine that the name	ne of the Grantee shown on the Deed or
Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a l	and this, is citied a	and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a
foreign corporation authorized to do o	r somire and hold ti	tle to real estate in Illinois or other entity
partnership authorized to do business of	do husiness of acqu	ire title to real estate under the laws of the
recognized as a person and audiorized w	, do captions of man	
State of Illinois.		
Date	,2007	S/2.1/
Date		of Class
	Signature:	Contra an Agent
		Gianfae or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me	. *	The property of the state of th
By the said		
This,day of	77.79	Section 1
Notary Public Ceef Il	lein	Note that the second of the se
$\mathcal{A} = \mathcal{A}$	/	
Notes Any Aerson who knowingly su	ibmits a false statem	ent concerning the identity of Grantee sh
Itute, Any potable the among f	or the first offense at	nd of a Class A misdemeanor for subseque

be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed of ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)